THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9700CEBC+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9700 mono class D audio power amplifier
provides class AB amplifier performance with class D
efficiency, conserving board space and extending battery
life. Using a class D architecture, the MAX9700

UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
μMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information continued and Selector Guide appears
at end of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9700AETB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* ACM
MAX9700AEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX9700AEBC+T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP —
MAX9700BETB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* ACI
MAX9700BEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX9700BEBC+T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP —
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX9700
DIFFERENTIAL
AUDIO INPUT
SYNC
INPUT
VDD
OSCILLATOR
MODULATOR
AND H-BRIDGE
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
PVDD
OUT-
OUT+
PGNDGND
IN-
IN+
VDD
MAX9700
TDFN/µMAX
TOP VIEW
SYNCSHDN
MAX9700 1.2W, Low-EMI, Filterless,
Class D Audio Amplifier
Block Diagram Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
VDD to GND.............................................................................6V